245-5, Wonnam-Ri, Umbong-Myeon, Asan-City, Chungcheongnam-Do, Korea
Tel 82-41-541-8100          Fax 82-41-541-4797
1968. 01.
1977. 07.
1979. 04.
1980. 11.
1980. 11.

[KV]
Rated
Voltage
[KV]
Rated
Capacity
[Kvar]
Rated
Current
[A]
Part No
Dimension [mm] Approximately
Weight
[Kg]A B C D E F G H
3.3 1.9
33.4 17.6 APJ-P3319133D 430 190 185 375 90 115 495 530 15
50.0 26.3 APJ-P3319150D 430 220 185 405 90 115 495 530 19
66.7 35.1 APJ-P3319166D 430 250 185 435 120 115 495 530 21
83.4 43.9 APJ-P3319183D 430 280 185 465 150 115 495 530 23
100 52.6 APJ-P33191100D 430 300 185 485 170 115 495 530 25
134 70.5 APJ-P33191134D 430 300 185 485 170 145 495 530 29
167 87.9 APJ-P33191167D 430 350 185 535 220 145 495 530 33
200 105.3 APJ-P33191200D 430 400 185 585 270 145 495 530 38
250 131.6 APJ-P33191250D 430 480 185 665 350 145 495 530 44
Line
Voltage
[KV]
Rated
Voltage
[KV]
Rated
Capacity
[Kvar]
Rated
Current
[A]
Part No
Dimension [mm] Approximately
Weight
[Kg]A B C D E F G H
6.6 3.8
33.4 8.8 APJ-P6638133D 430 190 185 375 90 115 495 530 15
50.0 13.2 APJ-P6638150D 430 220 185 405 90 115 495 530 19
66.7 17.6 APJ-P6638166D 430 250 185 435 120 115 495 530 21
83.4 21.9 APJ-P6638183D 430 280 185 465 150 115 495 530 23
100 26.3 APJ-P66381100D 430 300 185 485 170 115 495 530 25
134 35.3 APJ-P66381134D 430 300 185 485 170 145 495 530 29
167 43.9 APJ-P66381167D 430 350 185 535 220 145 495 530 33
200 52.6 APJ-P66381200D 430 400 185 585 270 145 495 530 38
250 65.8 APJ-P66381250D 430 480 185 665 350 145 495 530 44
6.6KV, 1-Phase, 60Hz
Notice) The above information subject to change, so please contact us before purchasing.
High Voltage and Extra-high
Voltage Power capacitors

Rated
Voltage
[KV]
Rated
Capacity
[Kvar]
Rated
Current
[A]
Part No
Dimension [mm] Approximately
Weight
[Kg]A B C D E F G H
3.3 3.3
10 1.7 APJ-P3333110S 430 190 185 375 90 115 495 530 16
15 2.6 APJ-P3333115S 430 190 185 375 90 115 495 530 16
20 3.5 APJ-P3333120S 430 190 185 375 90 115 495 530 16
25 4.4 APJ-P3333125S 430 190 185 375 90 115 495 530 16
30 5.2 APJ-P3333130S 430 190 185 375 90 115 495 530 16
50 8.7 APJ-P3333150S 430 220 185 405 90 115 495 530 21
75 13.1 APJ-P3333175S 430 250 185 435 120 115 495 530 23
100 17.5 APJ-P33331100S 430 300 185 485 170 115 495 530 27
Line
Voltage
[KV]
Rated
Voltage
[KV]
Rated
Capacity
[Kvar]
Rated
Current
[A]
Part No
Dimension [mm] Approximately
Weight
[Kg]A B C D E F G H
6.6 6.6
10 0.9 APJ-P6666110S 430 190 185 375 90 115 495 530 16
15 1.3 APJ-P6666115S 430 190 185 375 90 115 495 530 16
20 1.7 APJ-P6666120S 430 190 185 375 90 115 495 530 16
25 2.2 APJ-P6666125S 430 190 185 375 90 115 495 530 16
30 2.6 APJ-P6666130S 430 190 185 375 90 115 495 530 16
50 4.4 APJ-P6666150S 430 220 185 405 90 115 495 530 21
75 6.6 APJ-P6666175S 430 250 185 435 120 115 495 530 23
100 8.7 APJ-P66661100S 430 300 185 485 170 115 495 530 27
Line
Voltage
[KV]
Rated
Voltage
[KV]
Rated
Capacity
[Kvar]
Rated
Current
[A]
Part No
Dimension [mm] Approximately
Weight
[Kg]A B C D E F G H
3.3 3.3
150 26.2 APJ-P33331150S 430 350 185 535 130 145 495 530 36
200 35.0 APJ-P33331200S 430 420 185 605 200 145 495 530 41
250 43.7 APJ-P33331250S 430 520 185 705 300 145 495 530 50
300 52.5 APJ-P33331300S 430 580 185 765 360 145 495 530 55
400 70.0 APJ-P33331400S 430 620 185 805 400 175 495 530 67
500 87.5 APJ-P33331500S 430 760 185 945 540 175 495 530 80
Line
Voltage
[KV]
Rated
Voltage
[KV]
Rated
Capacity
[Kvar]
Rated
Current
[A]
Part No
Dimension [mm] Approximately
Weight
[Kg]A B C D E F G H
6.6 6.6
150 13.1 APJ-P66661150S 430 350 185 535 130 145 495 530 36
200 17.5 APJ-P66661200S 430 420 185 605 200 145 495 530 41
250 21.9 APJ-P66661250S 430 520 185 705 300 145 495 530 50
300 26.2 APJ-P66661300S 430 580 185 765 360 145 495 530 55
400 35.0 APJ-P66661400S 430 620 185 805 400 175 495 530 67
500 43.7 APJ-P66661500S 430 760 185 945 540 175 495 530 80
www.nuin.co.kr _ 98 _  세계로 뻗어나가는 Getting Worldwide
22.9 KV, 6.6KV, 1-Phase, 60Hz
Extra-high Voltage Power capacitors Low Voltage Power Capacitor
Drawing Specification

[KV]
Rated
Capacity
[Kvar]
Rated
Current
[A]
Part No
Dimension [mm] Approximately
Weight
[Kg]A B C D E F G H
22.9 6.6
50.0 7.6 APJ-P2266150D 430 190 265 445 90 145 495 530 20
66.7 10.1 APJ-P2266166D 430 220 265 485 90 145 495 530 23
83.4 12.6 APJ-P2266183D 430 250 265 515 120 145 495 530 25
100 15.2 APJ-P22661100D 430 280 265 545 150 145 495 530 28
134 20.3 APJ-P22661134D 430 320 265 585 190 145 495 530 31
167 25.3 APJ-P22661167D 430 380 265 645 250 145 495 530 36
209 31.7 APJ-P22661209D 430 450 265 715 320 145 495 530 42
250 37.9 APJ-P22661250D 430 500 265 765 320 145 495 530 47
278 42.1 APJ-P22661278D 430 550 265 815 370 145 495 530 51
300 45.5 APJ-P22661300D 430 580 265 845 400 145 495 530 54
Line
Voltage
[KV]
Rated
Voltage
[KV]
Rated
Capacity
[Kvar]
Rated
Current
[A]
Part No
Dimension [mm] Approximately
Weight
[Kg]A B C D E F G H
22.9 13.2
50.0 3.8 APJ-P2213150D 430 220 265 485 90 145 495 530 23
66.7 5.1 APJ-P2213166D 430 220 265 485 90 145 495 530 23
83.4 6.3 APJ-P2213183D 430 250 265 515 120 145 495 530 25
100 7.6 APJ-P22131100D 430 280 265 545 150 145 495 530 28
134 10.2 APJ-P22131134D 430 320 265 585 190 145 495 530 31
167 12.7 APJ-P22131167D 430 380 265 645 250 145 495 530 36
209 15.8 APJ-P22131209D 430 450 265 715 320 145 495 530 42
250 18.9 APJ-P22131250D 430 500 265 765 320 145 495 530 47
278 21.1 APJ-P22131278D 430 550 265 815 370 145 495 530 51
300 22.7 APJ-P22131300D 430 580 265 845 400 145 495 530 54
www.nuin.co.kr _  11
10 _  세계로 뻗어나가는 Getting Worldwide
Rated
Voltage
[Vac]
Rated Capacity Part No Rated Current [A] Dimension [mm]
Fig
Kvar uF 1-Phase 3-Phase 1-Phase 3-Phase A B
220
- 75 DNU – 221756D DNU – 221756S 6.2 3.6 105 130 1
- 100 DNU – 221107D DNU – 221107S 8.3 4.8 130 155 1
- 150 ENU – 221157DS 12.4 7.2 105 140 2
- 175 ENU – 221177DS 14.5 8.4 130 165 2
- 200 ENU – 221207DS 16.6 9.6 130 165 2
- 250 ENU – 221257DS 20.7 12.0 130 165 3
- 300 ENU – 221307DS 24.9 14.4 130 165 3
- 400 ENU – 221407DS 33.2 19.2 150 185 3
- 500 ENU – 221507DS 41.5 23.9 200 235 3
- 600 ENU – 221607DS 49.8 28.7 200 235 3
- 700 ENU – 221707DS 58.1 33.5 20 285 3
- 750 ENU – 221757DS 62.2 35.9 250 285 3
- 800 ANU-221807D ANU-221807S 66.4 38.3 220 270 4
- 900 ANU-221907D ANU-221907S 74.6 43.1 230 280 4
- 1000 ANU-221108D ANU-221108S 82.9 47.8 240 290 4
10 548.1 ENU-22110KDS 45.5 26.2 220 255 3
15 822.1 ANU-22115KD ANU-22115KS 68.2 39.4 220 270 4
20 1096.1 ANU-22120KD ANU-22120KS 90.9 52.5 270 320 4
25 1370.1 ANU-22125KD ANU-22125KS 113.6 65.6 315 365 4
30 1644.2 ANU-22130KD ANU-22130KS 136.4 78.7 220 280 5
35 1918.2 ANU-22135KD ANU-22135KS 159.1 91.9 250 310 5
40 2192.2 ANU-22140KD ANU-22140KS 181.8 105.0 260 320 5
45 2466.2 ANU-22145KD ANU-22145KS 204.5 118.1 300 360 5
50 2740.3 ANU-22150KD ANU-22150KS 227.3 131.2 300 360 5
Drawing
Notice) The above information subject to change, so please contact us before purchasing.
Notice) The above information subject to change, so please contact us before purchasing.
220Vac, 60Hz
Low voltag power capacitor Low voltag power capacitor
www.nuin.co.kr _  13
12 _  세계로 뻗어나가는 Getting Worldwide
Rated
Voltage
[Vac]
Rated Capacity Part No Rated Current [A] Dimension [mm]
Fig
Kvar uF 1-Phase 3-Phase 1-Phase 3-Phase A B
380
- 5 DNU-381505D DNU-381505S 0.7 0.4 60 85 1
- 7.5 DNU-381755D DNU-381755S 1.1 0.6 60 85 1
- 10 DNU-381106D DNU-381106S 1.4 0.8 60 85 1
- 15 DNU-381156D DNU-381156S 2.2 1.2 60 85 1
- 20 DNU-381206D DNU-381206S 2.9 1.7 80 105 1
- 25 DNU-381256D DNU-381256S 3.6 2.1 80 105 1
- 30 DNU-381306D DNU-381306S 4.3 2.5 90 115 1
- 40 DNU-381406D DNU-381406S 5.7 3.3 105 130 1
- 50 DNU-381506D DNU-381506S 7.2 4.1 130 155 1
- 75 ENU-381756DS 10.7 6.2 105 140 2
- 100 ENU-381107DS 14.3 8.3 130 165 2
- 150 ENU-381157DS 21.5 12.4 130 165 3
- 200 ENU-381207DS 28.7 16.5 150 185 3
- 250 ENU-381257DS 35.8 20.7 170 205 3
- 300 ENU-381307DS 43.0 24.8 200 235 3
- 400 ENU-381407DS 57.3 33.1 250 285 3
- 500 ANU-381507D DNU-381507S 71.6 41.4 235 285 4
10 183.7 ENU-38110KDS 26.3 15.2 170 205 3
15 275.5 ENU-38115KDS 39.5 22.8 220 255 3
20 367.4 ENU-38120KDS 52.6 30.4 270 305 3

[Vac]
Rated Capacity Part No Rated Current [A] Dimension [mm]
Fig
Kvar uF 1-Phase 3-Phase 1-Phase 3-Phase A B
400
75 1243.4 ANU-40175KS ANU-40175KD 187.5 108.3 340 400 5
100 1657.9 ANU-401100KS ANU-401100KD 250.0 144.3 410 470 5
380Vac, 60Hz
Rated
Voltage
[Vac]
Rated Capacity Part No Rated Current [A] Dimension [mm]
Fig
Kvar uF 1-Phase 3-Phase 1-Phase 3-Phase A B
440
- 10 DNU-441106D DNU-441106S 1.7 1.0 60 85 1
- 15 DNU-441156D DNU-441156S 2.5 1.4 70 95 1
- 20 DNU-441206D DNU-441206S 3.3 1.9 80 105 1
- 25 DNU-441256D DNU-441256S 4.2 2.4 90 115 1
- 30 DNU-441306D DNU-441306S 5.0 2.9 105 130 1
- 40 DNU-441406D DNU-441406S 6.6 3.8 130 155 1
- 50 ENU-441506DS 8.3 4.8 105 140 2
- 75 ENU-441756DS 12.4 7.2 130 165 2
- 100 DNU-441107DS 16.6 9.6 130 165 3
- 150 ENU-441157DS 24.9 14.4 150 185 3
- 200 ENU-441207DS 33.2 19.2 170 205 3
- 250 ENU-441257DS 41.5 23.9 200 235 3
- 300 ENU-441307DS 49.8 28.7 250 285 3
- 400 ANU-441407D DNU-441407S 66.4 38.3 260 310 4
- 500 ANU-441507D DNU-441507S 82.9 47.9 230 290 5
10 137.0 ENU–44110KDS 22.7 13.1 150 185 3
15 205.5 ENU–44115KDS 34.1 19.7 200 235 3